NSWAPA

34" 100m Small Bore and Field Pistol State Championships
18 to 20" October 2024

Hosted at Bowral Pistol Club

Champions
Open 4 Match Aggregate [ain Yule Muswellbrook 144
Women’s Aggregate Melinda Mullen Newcastle 121
Junior Aggregate Lachlan Yule Muswellbrook 112
Open Field Pistol Aggregate Matt Seears Merriganowry 70

Women'’s Field Pistol Aggregate Melinda Mullen Newcastle 55

Junior Field Pistol Aggregate Mary Tobler Bowral 31
Production Matt Seears Merriganowry 40
Revolver [ain Yule Muswellbrook 39
Standing Matt Seears Merriganowry 30
Unlimited Scott Dawson SSPC-ACT 38
Field Pistol Production Matt Seears Merriganowry 34
Field Pistol Production, - AS Matt Seears Merriganowry 36
Johanna Marsden Brian Marsden Jp LD e

Silhouette Scorer Judge “B” 367
21/10/2024



Aggregate Top

144
142
141
124
121
117
113
112
108
105
101
94
90
82
81
80
79
62
61
60
60
54
51
48
38
38
36
31
27
23
22
15
9

7

6

Aggregat Top

121
94
62
61
54
48
23

9

7

Surname

Yule
Seears
Dawson
Rigby
Mullen
Ford
Brown
Yule
Dawson
Ford
Marsden
Archibald
Murray
Baxter
Pavlou
Seears
Cooch
Tobler
Sinclair
Roberts
Mullen
Seears
Tobler
Sinclair
Troy
Cutler
Himsley
Dewsbury
Howitt
Troy
Caban
Harris
Tobler
Tobler
Ellem

Surname
Mullen
Archibald
Tobler
Sinclair
Seears
Sinclair
Troy
Tobler
Tobler

100m Open Aggregate

Name Club Prod
lain Muswellbrook 39
Matt Merriganowry 40
Scott SSPC-ACT 39
Keith Merriganowry 36
Melinda Newcastle 38
Jack Narrabri 34
Richard Kurrajong 35
Lachlan Muswellbrook 34
Greg Armidale 30
Chase Narrabri 37
Brian Newcastle 29
Carmel Armidale 26
Kirk Merriganowry 31
Glen Endeavour 25
Andy Port Macquarie 21
Harry Merriganowry 29
Peter Merriganowry 25
Mary Bowral 16
Kayla Armidale 21
Derek Newcastle 21
Joshua Newcastle 22
Willa Merriganowry 17
Robert Bowral 15
Lailani Armidale 13
Castor Bowral 6
Brian Port Macquarie 16
Scott Bowral 19
David Narrabri 0
Paul Newcastle 27
Angela Bowral 11
David Newcastle 0
Peter Bowral 0
Grace Bowral 0
Kathy Bowral 0
Neville Newcastle 0
100m Womens Aggregate
Name Club Prod
Melinda Newcastle 38
Carmel Armidale 26
Mary Bowral 16
Kayla Armidale 21
Willa Merriganowry 17
Lailani Armidale 13
Angela Bowral 11
Grace Bowral 0
Kathy Bowral 0
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Aggregate Top

112
105
80
62
61
54
48
38

Aggregat

70
58
55
54
52
49
43
42
41
40
35
34
33
31
30
29
29
25
25
24
23
23
21
20
19

2

Aggregate

55
34
31
24
23

Aggregate

31
25
23
21

100m Juniors Aggregate

Surname Name Club Prod Rev Stand Unli
0 Yule Lachlan Muswellbrook 34 26 20 32
0 Ford Chase Narrabri 37 29 13 26
0 Seears Harry Merriganowry 29 24 5 22
0 Tobler Mary Bowral 16 20 15 11
0 Sinclair Kayla Armidale 21 13 12 15
0 Seears Willa Merriganowry 17 15 11 11
0 Sinclair Lailani Armidale 13 20 5 10
0 Troy Castor Bowral 6 14 6 12
Field Pistol Aggregate

Surname Name Club Production Any Sight
Seears Matt Merriganowry 34 36
Dawson Scott SSPC-ACT 26 32
Mullen Melinda Newcastle 27 28
Rigby Keith Merriganowry 25 29
Murray Kirk Merriganowry 28 24
Dawson Greg Armidale 25 24
Cooch Peter Merriganowry 17 26
Ford Jack Narrabri 19 23
Caban David Newcastle 18 23
Howitt Paul Newcastle 17 23
Marsden Brian Newcastle 15 20
Archibald Carmel Armidale 14 20
Baxter Glen Endeavour 18 15
Tobler Mary Bowral 18 13
Tobler Robert Bowral 14 16
Brown Richard Kurrajong 16 13
Himsley Scott Bowral 0 29
Roberts Derek Newcastle 12 13
Ford Chase Narrabri 9 16
Tobler Grace Bowral 11 13
Ellem Neville Newcastle 10 13
Sinclair Lailani Armidale 10 13
Seears Harry Merriganowry 4 17
Pavlou Andy Port Macquarie 10 10
Harris Peter Bowral 0 19
Mullen Joshua Newcastle 0 2

Ladies' Field Pistol Aggregate
Surname Name Club Production Any Sight
Mullen Melinda Newcastle 27 28
Archibald Carmel Armidale 14 20
Tobler Mary Bowral 18 13
Tobler Grace Bowral 11 13
Sinclair Lailani Armidale 10 13
Junior's Field Pistol Aggregate

Surname Name Club Production Any Sight

Tobler Mary Bowral 18

Ford Chase Narrabri 9

Sinclair Lailani Armidale 10

Seears Harry Merriganowry 4

3



Name

Matt
Scott
lain
Melinda
Chase
Keith
Richard
Lachlan
Jack
Kirk
Greg
Brian
Harry
Paul
Carmel
Peter
Glen
Joshua
Derek
Kayla
Andy
Scott
Willa
Brian
Mary
Robert
Lailani
Angela

Castor

Name

lain
Matt
Scott
Keith
Richard
Greg
Kirk
David

Surnam

Seears
Dawson
Yule
Mullen
Ford
Rigby
Brown
Yule
Ford
Murray
Dawson
Marsden
Seears
Howitt
Archibald
Cooch
Baxter
Mullen
Roberts
Sinclair
Pavlou
Himsley
Seears
Cutler
Tobler
Tobler
Sinclair
Troy
Troy

Surname

Yule
Seears
Dawson
Rigby
Brown
Dawson
Murray

Dewsbury

100m Production Off Gun

Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk
Merriganowry INT 40 10 10 10
SSPC-ACT INT 39 10 10 10
Muswellbrook INT 39 10 10 10
Newcastle AAA 38 9 10 10
Narrabri AAA 37 10 10 9
Merriganowry INT 36 10 10 9
Kurrajong INT 35 10 9 8
Muswellbrook AAA 34 9 10 7
Narrabri AAA 34 10 10 8
Merriganowry INT 31 10 8 5
Armidale AAA 30 8 10 7
Newcastle AAA 29 7 8 6
Merriganowry AA 29 10 9 4
Newcastle AAA 27 10 8 6
Armidale AA 26 7 4 7
Merriganowry AA 25 6 7 8
Endeavour AAA 25 5 10 6
Newcastle AA 22 7 6 2
Newcastle AA 21 8 7 0
Armidale A 21 5 8 4
Port Macquarie  AA 21 7 6 4
Bowral A 19 3 3 6
Merriganowry B 17 7 3 0
Port Macquarie A 16 4 4 4
Bowral AA 16 7 5 3
Bowral A 15 6 5 3
Armidale A 13 3 4 1
Bowral B 11 5 2 3
Bowral B 6 3 1 2

100m Revolver Off Gun

Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk
Muswellbrook INT 39 10 10 10
Merriganowry INT 37 10 10 8
SSPC-ACT INT 37 10 10 10
Merriganowry INT 35 10 9 10
Kurrajong INT 31 9 8 7
Armidale AAA 31 8 10 6
Merriganowry AAA 31 10 8 7
Narrabri INT 31 9 10 6
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Melinda
Jack
Chase
Brian
Carmel
Lachlan
Andy
Derek
Harry
Glen
Joshua
Peter
Lailani
Mary
Robert
Willa
Castor
Kayla
Brian

Angela

Name

Matt
lain
Scott
Melinda
Jack
Brian
David
Kirk
Keith
Lachlan
Greg
Carmel
Glen
Richard
Scott
Robert
Peter
Mary
Peter
Chase

Mullen
Ford
Ford
Marsden
Archibald
Yule
Pavlou
Roberts
Seears
Baxter
Mullen
Cooch
Sinclair
Tobler
Tobler
Seears
Troy
Sinclair
Cutler
Troy

Surname

Seears
Yule
Dawson
Mullen
Ford
Marsden
Caban
Murray
Rigby
Yule
Dawson
Archibald
Baxter
Brown
Himsley
Tobler
Harris
Tobler
Cooch
Ford

Newcastle AAA 30 8 9 5
Narrabri AAA 29 7 9 7
Narrabri A 29 8 8 7
Newcastle AAA 28 8 7 6
Armidale AA 27 8 6 7
Muswellbrook AA 26 8 10 3
Port Macquarie A 25 7 5 7
Newcastle AA 25 7 9 4
Merriganowry AA 24 9 8 3
Endeavour AAA 23 7 6 4
Newcastle A 23 6 7 6
Merriganowry AA 23 6 10 5
Armidale B 20 5 3 7
Bowral B 20 6 7 3
Bowral B 18 6 4 5
Merriganowry B 15 5 4 1
Bowral B 14 2 4 4
Armidale B 13 2 4 1
Port Macquarie  AA 9 2 3 3
Bowral B 8 2 2 1

100m Standing Off Gun

Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk
Merriganowry INT 30 8 10 7
Muswellbrook INT 29 9 8 7
SSPC-ACT INT 27 8 7 7
Newcastle INT 26 7 9 6
Narrabri AAA 24 7 6 6
Newcastle INT 23 9 6 3
Newcastle AAA 22 7 7 3
Merriganowry AAA 22 5 9 4
Merriganowry INT 21 8 5 4
Muswellbrook AAA 20 7 6 3
Armidale AAA 20 7 5 5
Armidale AA 18 7 2 5
Endeavour AAA 18 6 6 3
Kurrajong AA 17 5 7 1
Bowral A 17 6 6 2
Bowral A 17 5 7 3
Bowral A 15 3 4 3
Bowral A 15 3 7 2
Merriganowry AAA 14 7 3 1
Narrabri A 13 4 5 1
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Andy
Kayla
Willa
Grace
Kathy
Castor
Neville
Lailani
Harry
Angela
Joshua

Brian

Name

Scott
lain
Matt
Keith
Lachlan
Jack
Richard
Melinda
Greg
Chase
Carmel
Harry
Andy
Brian
Peter
Glen
Kayla
Derek
Joshua
Castor
Willa
Mary
Brian
Lailani
Kirk
Angela
Robert

Pavlou
Sinclair
Seears
Tobler
Tobler
Troy
Ellem
Sinclair
Seears
Troy
Mullen
Cutler

Surname

Dawson
Yule
Seears
Rigby
Yule
Ford
Brown
Mullen
Dawson
Ford
Archibald
Seears
Pavlou
Marsden
Cooch
Baxter
Sinclair
Roberts
Mullen
Troy
Seears
Tobler
Cutler
Sinclair
Murray
Troy
Tobler

Port Macquarie A 13 5 5 0
Armidale A 12 2 5 2
Merriganowry A 11 3 4 2
Bowral A 9 5 3 0
Bowral AA 7 2 2 2
Bowral B 6 2 0 2
Newcastle AAA 6 2 2 0
Armidale A 5 2 2 0
Merriganowry A 5 3 2 0
Bowral A 3 1 1 1
Newcastle A 2 1 0 0
Port Macquarie B 2 2 0 0
100m Unlimited Off Gun

Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk
SSPC-ACT INT 38 10 10 8
Muswellbrook AAA 37 9 9 9
Merriganowry INT 35 10 9 9
Merriganowry AA 32 10 7 7
Muswellbrook AA 32 10 10 4
Narrabri AA 30 8 8 6
Kurrajong AAA 30 10 9 3
Newcastle AA 27 7 9 3
Armidale AA 27 8 9 4
Narrabri A 26 7 8 5
Armidale AA 23 8 5 6
Merriganowry B 22 8 7 4
Port Macquarie A 22 9 5 6
Newcastle AA 21 6 6 4
Merriganowry A 17 5 6 3
Endeavour A 16 4 5 2
Armidale B 15 6 3 3
Newcastle A 14 4 4 1
Newcastle A 13 5 4 3
Bowral B 12 3 3 3
Merriganowry B 11 0 3 4
Bowral A 11 3 3 3
Port Macquarie A 11 3 4 2
Armidale B 10 3 3 2
Merriganowry AA 6 2 2 0
Bowral B 1 0 0 1
Bowral B 1 1 0 0
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Field Pistol Production Off Gun

Name Surname Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk Ra
Matt Seears Merriganowry INT 34 10 9 8 7
Kirk Murray Merriganowry AAA 28 6 10 7 5
Melinda Mullen Newcastle AAA 27 9 8 3 7
Scott Dawson SSPC-ACT INT 26 7 8 6 5
Keith Rigby Merriganowry INT 25 8 7 4 6
Greg Dawson Armidale AAA 25 8 7 6 4
Jack Ford Narrabri AAA 19 3 6 5 5
Mary Tobler Bowral A 18 5 7 3 3
Glen Baxter Endeavour AA 18 8 5 2 3
David Caban Newcastle AA 18 7 5 4 2
Paul Howitt Newcastle AAA 17 5 5 2 5
Peter Cooch Merriganowry A 17 6 8 2 1
Richard Brown Kurrajong AA 16 7 5 1 3
Brian Marsden Newcastle AAA 15 4 7 4 0
Robert Tobler Bowral A 14 7 3 1 3
Carmel Archibald Armidale AA 14 6 3 3 2
Derek Roberts Newcastle A 12 5 3 0 4
Grace Tobler Bowral A 11 5 2 2 2
Neville Ellem Newcastle AA 10 4 1 2 3
Lailani Sinclair Armidale A 10 2 2 4 2
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie A 10 4 3 2 1
Chase Ford Narrabri A 9 4 1 3 1
Harry Seears Merriganowry A 4 3 1 0O O

Field Pistol Any Sight Off Gun

Name Surname Club Grad Grade Total Top Chick Pig Turk Ra
Matt Seears Merriganowry INT 36 9 9 8 10
Scott Dawson SSPC-ACT AAA 32 10 7 9 6
Keith Rigby Merriganowry AAA 29 8 8 7 6
Scott Himsley Bowral AA 29 8 10 5 6
Melinda Mullen Newcastle AAA 28 7 8 6 7
Peter Cooch Merriganowry A 26 8 7 4 7
Kirk Murray Merriganowry AA 24 7 7 5 5
Greg Dawson Armidale AAA 24 9 5 8 2
Jack Ford Narrabri AA 23 10 5 2 6
Paul Howitt Newcastle A 23 5 7 6 5
David Caban Newcastle AAA 23 7 8 3 5
Carmel Archibald Armidale AA 20 7 3 3 7
Brian Marsden Newcastle AAA 20 7 7 4 2
Peter Harris Bowral A 19 8 3 4 4



Harry
Robert
Chase
Glen
Richard
Mary
Lailani
Derek
Grace
Neville
Andy

Joshua

Seears
Tobler
Ford
Baxter
Brown
Tobler
Sinclair
Roberts
Tobler
Ellem
Pavlou

Mullen

Merriganowry
Bowral
Narrabri
Endeavour
Kurrajong
Bowral
Armidale
Newcastle
Bowral
Newcastle
Port Macquarie

Newcastle

;w:wa;;w:Dw

17
16
16
15
13
13
13
13
13
13
10

O N A N OO O W OO O OO

- A W b DA ODN O PO O O

- W 01 O =~ N & N W DNNDNDD

O = =2 N N NN OO WO W W



Name Surname
Grade INT
Matt Seears
Scott Dawson
lain Yule
Keith Rigby
Richard Brown
Kirk Murray
Grade AAA
Melinda Mullen
Chase Ford
Lachlan Yule
Jack Ford
Greg Dawson
Brian Marsden
Paul Howitt
Glen Baxter
Grade AA
Harry Seears
Carmel Archibald
Peter Cooch
Joshua Mullen
Derek Roberts
Andy Pavlou
Mary Tobler
Grade A
Kayla Sinclair
Scott Himsley
Brian Cutler
Robert Tobler
Lailani Sinclair
Grade B
Willa Seears
Angela Troy
Castor Troy

Name Surname
Grade INT
lain Yule
Matt Seears
Scott Dawson
Keith Rigby
Richard Brown
David Dewsbury

100m Production

Club

Merriganowry
SSPC-ACT
Muswellbrook
Merriganowry
Kurrajong
Merriganowry

Newcastle
Narrabri
Muswellbrook
Narrabri
Armidale
Newcastle
Newcastle
Endeavour

Merriganowry
Armidale
Merriganowry
Newcastle
Newcastle

Port Macquarie
Bowral

Armidale
Bowral

Port Macquarie
Bowral
Armidale

Merriganowry
Bowral
Bowral

Grade Total Shoot

40
39
39
36
35
31

38
37
34
34
30
29
27
25

29
26
25
22
21
21
16

21
19
16
15
13

17
11

100m Revolver

Club

Muswellbrook
Merriganowry
SSPC-ACT
Merriganowry
Kurrajong
Narrabri

Grade Total Shoot

39
37
37
35
31
31

Chic

10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10

10
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Chic

10
10
10
10
9
9

Pig Turk Ram

10 10 10
10 10 9
10 10 9
10 9 7
9 8 8
8 5 8
10 10 9
10 9 8
10 7 8
10 8 6
10 7 5
8 6 8
8 6 3
10 6 4
9 4 &
4 7 8
7 8 4
6 2 7
7 0 6
6 4 4
5 3 1
8 4 4
3 6 7
4 4 4
5 3 1
4 1 5
3 0o 7
2 3

1 2 0

Pig Turk Ram

10 10 9
10 8 9
10 10 7
9 10 6
8 7 7
10 6 6



Grade AAA

Greg Dawson Armidale 31 8 10 6 7
Kirk Murray Merriganowry 31 10 8 7 6
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 30 8 9 5 8
Jack Ford Narrabri 29 7 9 7 6
Brian Marsden Newcastle 28 8 7 6 7
Glen Baxter Endeavour 23 7 6 4 6
Grade AA
Carmel Archibald Armidale 27 8 6 7 6
Lachlan Yule Muswellbrook 26 8 10 3 5
Derek Roberts Newcastle 25 7 9 4 5
Harry Seears Merriganowry 24 9 8 3 4
Peter Cooch Merriganowry 23 6 10 5 2
Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 9 2 3 3 1
Grade A
Chase Ford Narrabri 29 8 8 7 6
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 25 7 5 7 6
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 23 6 7 6 4
Grade B
Lailani Sinclair Armidale 20 5 3 7 5
Mary Tobler Bowral 20 6 7 3 4
Robert Tobler Bowral 18 6 4 5 3
Willa Seears Merriganowry 15 5 4 1 5
Castor Troy Bowral 14 2 4 4 4
Kayla Sinclair Armidale 13 2 4 1 6
Angela Troy Bowral 8 2 2 1 3
100m Standing
Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chic Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Matt Seears Merriganowry 30 8 10 7 5
lain Yule Muswellbrook 29 9 8 7 5
Scott Dawson SSPC-ACT 27 8 7 7 5
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 26 7 9 6 4
Brian Marsden Newcastle 23 9 6 3 5
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 21 8 5 4 4
Grade AAA
Jack Ford Narrabri 24 7 6 6 5
David Caban Newcastle 22 7 7 3 5
Kirk Murray Merriganowry 22 5 9 4 4
Lachlan Yule Muswellbrook 20 7 6 3 4
Greg Dawson Armidale 20 7 5 5 3
Glen Baxter Endeavour 18 6 6 3 3
Peter Cooch Merriganowry 14 7 3 1 3
Neville Ellem Newcastle 6 2 2 0 2
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Grade AA

Carmel Archibald
Richard Brown
Kathy Tobler
Grade A
Scott Himsley
Robert Tobler
Peter Harris
Mary Tobler
Chase Ford
Andy Pavlou
Kayla Sinclair
Willa Seears
Grace Tobler
Lailani Sinclair
Harry Seears
Angela Troy
Joshua Mullen
Grade B
Castor Troy
Brian Cutler
Name Surname
Grade INT
Scott Dawson
Matt Seears
Grade AAA
lain Yule
Richard Brown
Grade AA
Keith Rigby
Lachlan Yule
Jack Ford
Melinda Mullen
Greg Dawson
Carmel Archibald
Brian Marsden
Kirk Murray
Grade A
Chase Ford
Andy Pavlou
Peter Cooch
Glen Baxter
Derek Roberts
Joshua Mullen
Mary Tobler

Armidale
Kurrajong
Bowral

Bowral
Bowral
Bowral
Bowral
Narrabri

Port Macquarie
Armidale
Merriganowry
Bowral
Armidale
Merriganowry
Bowral
Newcastle

Bowral
Port Macquarie

100m Unlimited

Grade Total Shoot

Club

SSPC-ACT
Merriganowry

Muswellbrook
Kurrajong

Merriganowry
Muswellbrook
Narrabri
Newcastle
Armidale
Armidale
Newcastle
Merriganowry

Narrabri

Port Macquarie
Merriganowry
Endeavour
Newcastle
Newcastle
Bowral

11

18
17

17
17
15
15
13
13
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38
35

37
30

32
32
30
27
27
23
21

26
22
17
16
14
13
11
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5 4
1 4
2 1
2 3
3 2
3 5
2 3
1 3
0 3
2 3
2 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
1 0
0 1
2 2
0 0
Turk Ram
8 10
9 7
9 10
3 8
7 8
4 8
6 8
3 8
4 6
6 4
4 5
0 2
5 6
6 2
3 3
2 5
1 5
3 1
3 2



Brian Cutler Port Macquarie 11 3 4 2 2

Grade B
Harry Seears Merriganowry 22 8 7 4 3
Kayla Sinclair Armidale 15 6 3 3 3
Castor Troy Bowral 12 3 3 3 3
Willa Seears Merriganowry 11 0 3 4 4
Lailani Sinclair Armidale 10 3 3 2 2
Angela Troy Bowral 1 0 0 1 0
Robert Tobler Bowral 1 1 0 0 0
Field Pistol Production
Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chic Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT
Matt Seears Merriganowry 34 10 9 8 7
Scott Dawson SSPC-ACT 26 7 8 6 5
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 25 8 7 4 6
Grade AAA
Kirk Murray Merriganowry 28 6 10 7 5
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 27 9 8 3 7
Greg Dawson Armidale 25 8 7 6 4
Jack Ford Narrabri 19 3 6 5 5
Paul Howitt Newcastle 17 5 5 2 5
Brian Marsden Newcastle 15 4 7 4 0
Grade AA
Glen Baxter Endeavour 18 8 5 2 3
David Caban Newcastle 18 7 5 4 2
Richard Brown Kurrajong 16 7 5 1 3
Carmel Archibald Armidale 14 6 3 3 2
Neville Ellem Newcastle 10 4 1 2 3
Grade A
Mary Tobler Bowral 18 5 7 3 3
Peter Cooch Merriganowry 17 6 8 2 1
Robert Tobler Bowral 14 7 3 1 3
Derek Roberts Newcastle 12 5 3 0 4
Grace Tobler Bowral 11 5 2 2 2
Lailani Sinclair Armidale 10 2 2 4 2
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 10 4 3 2 1
Chase Ford Narrabri 9 4 1 3 1
Harry Seears Merriganowry 4 3 1 0 0
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Field Pistol Any Sight

Name Surname Club Grade Total Shoot Chic Pig Turk Ram
Grade INT

Matt Seears Merriganowry 36 9 9 8 10
Grade AAA

Scott Dawson SSPC-ACT 32 10 7 9 6
Keith Rigby Merriganowry 29 8 8 7 6
Melinda Mullen Newcastle 28 7 8 6 7
Greg Dawson Armidale 24 9 5 8 2
David Caban Newcastle 23 7 8 3 5
Brian Marsden Newcastle 20 7 7 4 2
Grade AA

Scott Himsley Bowral 29 8 10 5 6
Kirk Murray Merriganowry 24 7 7 5 5
Jack Ford Narrabri 23 10 5 2 6
Carmel Archibald Armidale 20 7 3 3 7
Glen Baxter Endeavour 15 8 4 3 0
Richard Brown Kurrajong 13 3 3 2 5
Neville Ellem Newcastle 13 4 3 5 1
Grade A

Peter Cooch Merriganowry 26 8 7 4 7
Paul Howitt Newcastle 23 5 7 6 5
Peter Harris Bowral 19 8 3 4 4
Robert Tobler Bowral 16 5 6 2 3
Derek Roberts Newcastle 13 6 4 1 2
Andy Pavlou Port Macquarie 10 2 4 3 1
Grade B

Harry Seears Merriganowry 17 6 6 2 3
Chase Ford Narrabri 16 6 5 2 3
Mary Tobler Bowral 13 5 2 4 2
Lailani Sinclair Armidale 13 6 3 2 2
Grace Tobler Bowral 13 7 4 0 2
Joshua Mullen Newcastle 2 0 1 1 0
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